

Ref: DPL/Reg 39(3)

December 17, 2018

То,	То,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India
(Scrip Code: 523736)	Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,	(Symbol: DPL)
Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza
Mumbai - 400001	Plot No: C/1, G Block
	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
	Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith intimation received from RTA stating that they have received a letter from the shareholder for the loss of share certificate of a shareholder.

A copy of the letter received from the shareholder is also attached herewith for your reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Dhunseri Petrochem Limited

Simepreet Gulati

Simerpreet Gulati Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Simerpreet Sondhi

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> 15 December 2018 11:40 Simerpreet Sondhi REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTFICATE DHUNSERI petrochen (d01676).pdf

SIR /MADAM

Please find attached letter from shareholders for issue of duplicate share certficates.

Details as follows .

Folio No: D01676

Name : DIPESH LAHIRI

J/H : NIL

Shares: 80

Dist No : 7045435 - 7045514

Certificate No: 28100

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of BSE & NSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines . Kindly confirm .

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029 Fax : 033-22484787

PLEASE NOTE THAT OFFICE HAS BEEN SHIFTED TO 23, R.N MUKHERJEE ROAD, 5th FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001



Dated: 14/12/2018

MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD

6, Mango Lane, 2nd Floor,

Kolkata 700 001.

To.

SUB: Issue of Duplicate share

Dear Sir,

I, bring it to your kind attention that I am the register holder for <u>80 No.</u> of shares of **DHUNSERI PETROCHEM LTD** as per details given below.

SRL#	FOLIO	CERTIFICATE NO.	DISTINCTIVE NO.	NO OF SHARES
1	D01676			80`

The said shares has been lost of stolen while walking from Golpark Axis Bank to Gariahat area on 30th November, 2018 and complain has been lodged to the concerned police station

I have attached the acknowledgment copy of general diary herewith the letter.

So hereby request to provide for issuance of duplicate shares.

I have also enclosed photo copy of Pan Card and Aadhar card along with GD copy.

Thanking you,

Sipush Latini DIPESH LAHIRI

89 Sothern Avenue Shubam Building, Flat No. 1B Kolkata-700029 PH: 8017605513 Ref :- G. D. E. NO - 849, Graninkat P.S. Df-13.12.18



Date - 13/12/2018

Dated: 13/09/2018

TO,

.

Officer-In-Charge

Gariahat Police Station

Kolkata-700029

· SUB: Lost of Shares

Dear Sir,

I, bring it to your kind attention that I am the register holder for <u>80 No</u> of shares of <u>DHUNSERI PETROCHEM LTD</u> as per details given below.

	SRL#	FOLIO	CERTIFICATE NO.	DISTINCTIVE NO.	NO OF SHARES
Ī	1	D01676			80

The said shares have been lost while walking from Golpark Axis Bank to Gariahat area on 30th November, 2018. at around 3.30 P.M afternoon.

I have applied for duplicate shares to **DHUNSERI PETROCHEM LTD** and for which as per **SEBI** guidelines clause 109(a), I have been requested to provide them with the acknowledgment copy of police complaint for lost share certificates.

As such it is requested that this complaint for lost of original shares may be registered in your general diary and I may be provided with the acknowledgment copy of the said complain to take up the matter with the **DHUNSERI PETROCHEM LTD** for issuance of duplicate shares.

Thanking you,

DIFESH LAHIRI 5/0 - DINANATH LAHIRI 89 Sothern Avenue

Shubam Building, Flat No. 1B

Kolkata-700029

PH: 8017605513